To:

Powell County Schools
40 Bruen Street, Stanton, KY 40380 USA

From Contractor:

Woodall Companies Roofing &

Application for Payment

Application is made for payment, as shown below, in connection with the Contract.

Original Contract Sum
Net change by Change Orders

Contract Sum to Date

Project:

Powell County Middle School Roof
770 West College Avenue, Stanton, KY 40380

USA

Contract For:

$1,396,654.00

$1,396,654.00
$0.00

$1,396,654.00

Total Completed & Stored To Date $145,397.59
Retainage
10.00% of Completed Work $14,539.76
0.00% of Stored Material $0.00
Total Retainage $14,539.76
Total Earned Less Retainage $130,857.83
Less Previous Certificates For Payment $0.00
Current Payment Due $130,857.83

Balance to Finish Including Retainage

Change Order Summary ADDITIONS

Total changes approved in previous

months
Total approved this Month
TOTALS

Net Changes By Order:

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$1,265,796.17

DEDUCTIONS
$0.00

$0.00
$0.00
$0.00

APPLICATION NO: 1 Distribution to: WOODALL

APPLICATION DATE: 10/21/25 | | Owner ROOPING & EXTERIORS
PERIOD TO: 10/31/25 + | Architect
PROJECT NO: 100353 Contractor
CONTRACT DATE: 6/17/25 ' | Field

The undersigned Contractor certifies that to the best of the Contractor's knowledge, information and belief the
Work covered by this application for Payment has been completed in accordance with the Contract Documents,
that all amounts have been paid by the Contractor for Work for which previous Certificates for Payment were
issued and payments received from the Owner, and that current payment shown herein is now due.

conTrACTOR: Woodall Companies Rogfing & Exteriors
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General Certificate of Payment
In accordance with the Contract Documents, based on on-site observations and the data comprising this
application, the Architect certifies to the Owner that to the best of the Architect’s knowledge, information and
belief the Work has progressed as indicated, the quality of the Work is in accordance with the Contract
Documents, and the Contractor is entitied to payment of the AMOUNT CERTIFIED.

Amount Certified $130,857.83

(Attach explanation if amount certified differs from amount applied for. Initial all figures on this Application and on the

Continuationy Sheg that ghanged to conform to the amount certified.)

By [ 10/21/25

This Certificate is not ’)g tiable. The AM@UNT CERTIFIED is payable only to the Contractor named herein, [ssuance,
bf payment are without prejudice to any rights of the Owner or Contractor under this Contract.

payment and acceptance

Owner (If Applicable)
By Date




To:

Powell County Schools

40 Bruen Street, Stanton, KY 40380 USA

From Contractor:

Woodall Companies Roofing &

A L
Item Description of
No. Work
1 Roof Material
2 Roof Labor
3 SSMR Material
4 Edge Metal &
Drainage Material
5 SSMR Labor
6 Edge Metal &

Drainage Labor

Grand Total

Scheduled Value

$97,093.52

$41,310.73

$704,522.34

$48,304.07

$459,039.64

$46,383.70

$1,396,654.00

Project:

Powell County Middle School Roof

APPLICATION NO: 1

770 West College Avenue, Stanton, KY 40380

USA

Contract For:
$1,396,654.00

D

Work Completed

From Previous
Application
(D+E)

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

This Period

$97,093.52

$0.00

$0.00

$48,304.07

$0.00

$0.00

$145,397.59

Distribution to:

APPLICATION DATE: 10/21/25 Owner
PERIOD TO: 10/31/25 Architect
PROJECT NO: 100353 Contractor
CONTRACT DATE: 6/17/25 Field
F G H
Materials Total Completed % Balance to
Presently Stored Stored to Date (ch) Finish
{Not in D or E) (D+E+F) i (C-G)
$0.00 $97.093.52 100.00% $0.00
$0.00 $0.00 0.00% $41,310.73
$0.00 $0.00 0.00% $704,522.34
$0.00 $48,304.07 100.00% $0.00
$0.00 $0.00 0.00% $459,039.64
$0.00 $0.00 0.00% $46,383.70
$0.00 $145,397.59 $1,251,256.41

WooDALL

ROOFING & EXTERIORS
270-761-ROOF

Retainage

$9,709.35
$0.00

$0.00

$4,830.41

$0.00

$0.00

$14,539.76



