o: Powell County Schools O Bruen Street, Stanton, KY 40380 USA		Project: Powell County Mic 770 West College Avenu USA		APPLICATION NO: 1 APPLICATION DATE: 10/21/25 PERIOD TO: 10/31/25 PROJECT NO: 100353	Distribution to:  Owner  Architect  Contractor	WOODALL ROOFING & EXTERIORS 270 761 ROOF
From Contractor: Woodall Companies Roofin		Contract For: \$1,396,654.00		CONTRACT DATE: 6/17/25	Field	
Application for Payment Application is made for payment, as show	un balau in con	anaction with the Contract	-	tractor certifies that to the best of the Contr application for Payment has been complete		
Original Contract Sum	vn below, in con	\$1,396,654.00	•	been paid by the Contractor for Work for w		
			issued and payments i	received from the Owner, and that current	payment shown herein is	now due.
Net change by Change Orders		\$0.00	CONTRACTOR: WO	odall Companies Roofing & E	xteriors	
Contract Sum to Date		\$1,396,654.00	By wo	Date 10/21/202	5 summing	Y S ML
Total Completed & Stored To Date	2	\$145,397.59	State of KY	County of Con	ARTHUR COL	JON # TINO
Retainage				Calibaa	- 1 34°	)TAA Ja
10.00% of Completed Work \$14,539.76				n to before me this DAY OF 21 OC+ 2	The state of the s	UBLIC /
0.00% of Stored Material \$0.00			NOTARY PUBLIC	1./Vlyen	THE TO SEE	8/17/2021 June
	·ب		General Certifi	cate of Payment	Miller	AGE, Kommin
Total Retainage		\$14,539.76		e Contract Documents, based on on-site ob	oservations and the data c	omprising this
Total Earned Less Retainage		\$130,857.83		ect certifies to the Owner that to the best o		
Less Previous Certificates For Pay	ment	\$0.00		rogressed as indicated, the quality of the W Contractor is entitled to payment of the AMG		the Contract
Current Payment Due		\$130,857.83	Amount Certified	\$130,857.83		
Balance to Finish Including Retain	age	\$1,265,796.17	(Attach explanation if an	mount certified differs from amount applied for.	Initial all figures on this Appl	ication and on the
Change Order Summary	ADDITIONS	DEDUCTIONS	Archit			
Total changes approved in previous months	\$0.00	\$0.00	By	Jate 10/21/25	only to the Contractor named	l herein, Issuan <b>ce,</b>
Total approved this Month	\$0.00	\$0.00		e of payment are without prejudice to any right		
TOTALS	\$0.00	\$0.00	Owner (If Applicable)			
Net Changes By Order:		\$0.00	Ву	Date		

To:

**Powell County Schools** 

From Contractor:

40 Bruen Street, Stanton, KY 40380 USA

Woodall Companies Roofing &

Project:

Powell County Middle School Roof

770 West College Avenue, Stanton, KY 40380

USA

Contract For:

\$1,396,654.00

APPLICATION NO: 1

APPLICATION DATE: 10/21/25

CONTRACT DATE: 6/17/25

PROJECT NO: 100353

Architect PERIOD TO: 10/31/25

Owner

Distribution to:

Contractor

Field

А	В	С	D	E	F	G		Н	Дĺ
	Work Completed			Materials	Total Completed		Balance to		
Item No.	Description of Work	Scheduled Value	From Previous Application (D+E)	This Period	Presently Stored (Not in D or E)	Stored to Date (D+E+F)	% (G÷C)	Finish (C-G)	Retainage
1	Roof Material	\$97,093.52	\$0.00	\$97,093.52	\$0.00	\$97,093.52	100.00%	\$0.00	\$9,709.35
2	Roof Labor	\$41,310.73	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	0.00%	\$41,310.73	\$0.00
3	SSMR Material	\$704,522.34	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	0.00%	\$704,522.34	\$0.00
4	Edge Metal & Drainage Material	\$48,304.07	\$0.00	\$48,304.07	\$0.00	\$48,304.07	100.00%	\$0.00	\$4,830.41
5	SSMR Labor	\$459,039.64	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	0.00%	\$459,039.64	\$0.00
6	Edge Metal & Drainage Labor	\$46,383.70	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	0.00%	\$46,383.70	\$0.00
	Grand Total	\$1,396,654.00	\$0.00	\$145,397.59	\$0.00	\$145,397.59	92	\$1,251,256.41	\$14,539.76